IN—Y Ty
HE-800B PARTS BOOK

KEFALD FESATEFREIVAMMYZIDY
ELECTRONIC DIRECT DRIVE LOCKSTITCH BUTTON HOLER

brother.

I DE RIERIE Parts Navigation TZE ULV 211E T, http:/partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/jpn/
The latest parts information, refer to the Parts Navigation. http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/eng/



A WO -

N—Y Ty ZFIAIZERLT

L ZOKRIE, 2012598 DT —RIZESWTHERSINZLDTT,
CERSRIEFELGLICHAERESINDIZEENHYFET,

FBEGITHRT AR R TRLTHYET,
 ASABTHF (REF.NO) [T H"HDNVTWDER &R IE, AHRICKVELRYET,
M. YRMESERL TS,

H X

YN X 7. Y 3 L 2 1
B. 145 RFEBARE oo 3
Co EBABEIER oo 5
D. SHEYBEE oo 7
E. JEEEIERE o 9

Fo R BB oo 11
G BEYRBR oo 13
H. DY —BIE oo 15

J. BRUIAVBEENRRIR oo 17

K. ANERBEIR oo 19

I N1 21
M. FAHTEBRRR s 23
N, SRBURIR e 27
I 31
Q. EAREIYBIR oo 33
R. FRYIYBEE oo 35
S1. AUPA—ILRY I ZBRE oo 39
S2. AVFA—JLARYIRER e 41
T BERBE e 43
U. 324/ SHRILBRIR oo 45
V. BB R e 47
W. A BEEER TV ER) 49
ZAFBERBIE oo 51
Gal. #—CEBR—ER oo 55
Ga2. T—UEBER—ETR e 56
Gal3. #—UERR—ER e 57
L === 2 1 58



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in September 2012.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line.

4. The part which has the symbol "+" on its number (REF.NO) in the figure differs
depending on the specification. For details, refer to the parts list.

CONTENTS

A. Machine body .........cccccoviiiiiiiiiii e 1
B. Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism ...... 3
C. Upper shaft mechanism ...........ccccooiiiiiins, 5
D. Zigzag mechanism ...........ccccoeeeiiiiiiiiiii 7
E. Emergency stop mechanism ...........cccccoeeeeinnen. 9

F. Presser foot mechanism ..........ccccccvcviinieciinnn, 11
G. Feed mechanism .........cccceciieiiiiiiiciee e 13
H. Cutter mechanism ........c.ccooviiiiieniiiiic e 15

J. Thread breakage detector mechanism .............. 17

K. Rotary hook mechanism ................ccccoeeee. 19

L. Lower shaft mechanism ..........cccccccoiiiiiiiiiiinnnn, 21
M. Lubrication ..........ccccoiviiiiiiiiiie e 23
N. Threading mechanism ...........ccccoocveeeiniencennnn. 27
P. Bobbin winder mechanism .............ccccocceeenne 31
Q. Upper thread trimmer mechanism ..................... 33
R. Lower thread trimmer mechanism .................... 35
S1. Control BOX ...ccoovuviiiiiiiii 39
S2. Control BOX .....covviiiiiiiiiici 41
T. Power supply equipment ..........ccccciiiiiinnnn. 43

U. Operation panel ........cccccceevveiiiiiieiie e, 45
V. Motor mechanism ..........cccoceieiiiiieee i 47
W. Attachment set (Option parts) .........ccceeevvvnnenens, 49
Z. ACCESSOMIES ..ot 51
Gal. Gauge parts list ........ccccvvviiieeeeiiiiceeeceee e, 55
Ga2. Gauge parts list ........ccceeeeiiiiiie e 56
Ga3. Gauge parts list ........ccccvvveeieeeeeiiieeee e, 57
Wa. Warning labels ..., 58



A. E{%&E8{%/ Machine body

HE-800B-050



A. E1KB84% / Machine body

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB3695001 1A 145 FACE PLATE

2 062711012 4[F~3476-32X10 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X10
3 104449001 1|3 L2155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

4 SA4206102 11 T7rEVHN- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
5 062680612 17 ~2437-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6
6 025680132 1EZHYHRL3437 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37

7 S$50126002 1NHI7144% REAR COVER

8 062711012 6|7 ~1476-32X10 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X10
9 SB3766001 110I72% TOP COVER

10 062711612 6|7F~"1476-32X16 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X16
11 104450101 13 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8

12 S$50128302 1(h<Hh/N- ROTARY HOOK COVER

13 S00306001 (] [=DE VAT S HINGE PLATE SPRING

14 100032004 2|9 54%2437 SCREW FLAT SM4.37-40X8
15 021680202 2|22 2y H437-40 NUT 2 SM4.37-40

16 158879101 1h7HhN-09 SHAFT R-HOOK COVER

17 SB2356001 1|eEZHYHRLa8 WASHER PLAIN S 8

18 048060342 1[~ATJE6 RETAINING RING E6

19 014760632 1|7+ 713595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
20 104450101 13 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8

21 158830001 2levY BED HINGE

22 158831001 2l PEY PIN

23 158832000 2|EvCE Y IOL PIN SUPPORT RUBBER

24 014760632 2|7+ 3595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
25 S50340000 2INYRT ALY BED BASE CUSHION

26 120263001 2|5 r2437 SHOULDER SCREW,SM4.37
27 159150000 1|3 L2205 RUBBER CAP, 20.5

28 159150000 1|3 Lt2205 RUBBER CAP, 20.5

29 104449001 1|3 L2155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

30 117936001 13 Lt94 RUBBER CAP, 9.4

31 S$32263001 3|3 Lt85 RUBBER CAP, 8.5

32 104449001 2|3 L2155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

33 104450101 2|53 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8

34 104450101 13 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8

35 104450101 1|3 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8

36 104449001 1|3 L2155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

37 104450101 13 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8

38 104450101 2|53 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8

39 104450101 1|3 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8

40 104450101 2|53 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8

41 104449001 1|3 L2155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

42 S50131001 R VP THREADING DIAGRAM

43 SA9826001 "I HFao145XN)L LABEL CAUTION

44 SA9957001 2|7-=2U<-Y INJURY MARK

45 SA9957002 1N7-=29<-% INJURY MARK

46 S37060001 2|7-A%-9 LABEL, GROUNDING
HE-800B-050




B. §t#% - X#FEA{% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

27 26 |

22
=V ("
=1
@ |

T

24

3¢
(63}
~

32—

34-ep

< P.53 &>
< Refer to P.53 >

HE-800B-101



B. ##5 - X#BH{% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY RS NAME OF PARTS RM
S50132000 L e’d=02 % THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK

2 100250001 1 ARDT14 SCREW, SM7.14

3 014770632 17+ 971 2635-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6

4 014770632 2|7 F1R=635-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6

5 110367001 1| AR WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8

6 SA4047601 NA)RILUVAVAX DS NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD SET

7 145465001 [ ARDIETL SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L

8 S50136101 UAVESPEEVIVEN NEEDLE BAR CLAMP SET

9 140004001 1[SARD3.57 SCREW, SM3.57-40X7

10 S$52943201 11 7rEVYHIDS SUPPORT SHAFT

11 140430001 1[2=EE3X40 WICK, 3X40

12 S50271000 1[7=EE2X35 WICK, 2X35

13 S50142000 1[2=EE3X290 WICK, 3X290

14 SB1539001 1(ZzILk FELT

15 SB1248001 1[72EE3X10 WICK 3X10

16 014760632 17+ 71 2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6

17 S$52248001 NIRRT oA hoa< N-BAR BRACKET SLIDE BLOCK

18 S50150001 U 22a=Vi et CRANK ROD GUIDE

19 S31808001 17 ~20437-40X25 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X25

20 150382001 2|7FHRILR4.37X18 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X18

21 S50143001 NNIRIEAI 993 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SET

22 158888001 NNIRODEAHHTDY N-BAR BASE SUPPORT SHAFT

23 014760632 17+ 971 2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6

24 S50147001 NNIROEATFA NEEDLE BAR BASE GUIDE

25 014760632 1|7+ 971 2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6

26 S50152001 NIRRT oFA NEEDLE BAR GUIDE

27 154965001 2|7+ RILE3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8

28 S50153201 NNA\)RIFAZRRYIN STOPPER

29 153483001 1|FARTA476 SET SCREW, SM4.76

30 021710202 122 25v+476-32 NUT 2 SM4.76-32

31 062681012 2|7F~1437-40X10 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X10

32 SA2921101 1NR NEEDLE BAR

33 S50149101 NNIRDAT oA NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE

34 140553102 NTEIIFRARTI18 SET SCREW, SM3.18

35 014761030 17+ 971 =2595-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10

36 100022005 1|7V K5.95 NUT SM5.95

HE-800B-101




C. L#B3{% / Upper shaft mechanism

HE-800B-109



C. £ #hR84% / Upper shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY RS NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB3685001 1109720 UPPER SHAFT

2 SA4065001 12D A2)LF BUSH, F

3 111865009 1126 CAP, 6

4 S23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
5 SB3353001 11V+T JOINT

6 SB3355001 11232 SF FLANGE

7 SB3354001 1124309 T—1)U TIMING PULLEY U

8 018402036 3|7 FHILk4ax20 BOLT SOCKET M4X20

9 025040132 3lESHHR a4 WASHER PLAIN S 4

10 S23651001 4|7 FEZ6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
11 S50161000 HEEEYZ7ZEYIn TIMMING BELT

12 S50163001 1172230 T-)44% TENSION PULLEY PLATE

13 S50164001 11 7>3av7-Y) TENSION PULLEY

14 S50165001 11 7o2avT-Yh3- COLLAR

15 018102536 1|7 FHRILE10X25 BOLT SOCKET M10X25

16 021100302 1(3>27F k0 NUT 3 M10

17 048300242 2|kA27+32C30 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C30
18 076200800 1|RZ<TU7/762002Z BALL BEARING RADIAL 620022
19 018061632 2|7 FHRILR6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16

20 025060232 2|ESYHRF176 WASHER PLAIN M 6

21 SB3356001 NTARZT—Y IDLER PULLEY

22 S50167001 NTARST-UDH SHAFT

23 S50168001 NTFARST-UhS- COLLAR

24 070608800 2|RR<T /760822 BALL BEARING RADIAL 608272
25 048220242 2|kAD7F39C22 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C22
26 014760632 2|7 F1R=595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
27 SB3687001 1NRTF7IVTTyays BEARING BUSH ASSY
HE-800B-109




D. §H#&k Y B3{% / Zigzag mechanism

HE-800B-110



D. #t#& Y B81% / Zigzag mechanism

REF.NO| CODE |QTY 3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB3809001 |  1|E-4754 Uk MOTOR BRACKET

2 S37940001 |  2|4FEAEY POSITIONING PIN

3 062711212 | 4|F~2476-32x12 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X12

4 062711612 | 1|F~2476-32x16 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X16

5 SB3699001 |  1|E-4L/\- MOTOR LEVER

6 014760632 | 2|77 47K3595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
7 S50171001 1|1®-2Ln-24 MOTOR LEVER SHAFT

8 014760632 |  1|7F47K3595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
9 118735001 | 2|#H= WASHER

10 SB3698001 | 1|/ \UzyULLALHS ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD

11 S51190001 1|1y zYLrhe Sy Z-CONNECTING ROD SHAFT

12 014760632 | 1|7+ %7K3595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
13 S50174001 1|7y Ls- ZIGZAG LEVER

14 018062032 | 1|7 F+7RILI6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

15 $32521001 1| RS RRFH R WASHER, THRUST

16 S50178001 1|1\ YLN-S4 Z-LEVER SHAFT

17 159625001 1|Ls-Fhoa<ssy STUD

18 158945001 1|\ TYSHARILF BUSH, F ;Z-LEVER

19 158946001 1|1\ ZYSHARILR BUSH, R ;Z-LEVER

HE-800B-110




E. JEE{=1EB{% / Emergency stop mechanism

HE-800B-114



E. JEE{Z1LEA{% / Emergency stop mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY RS NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S50182002 1N|e2TVTALH- EMERGENCY STOP COVER

2 062400816 3|+ ~04x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

HE-800B-114

10




F. 38 Z B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

) (U @\\

AN Lo
< <

HE-800B-201

1



F. $#8 % B84% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S43717301 117K %+15.75 GEAR 15.75

2 014770632 2|7+ 1HR=635-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
3 S50183101 NAHTIOIOT PRESSER DRIVING ARM

4 018061032 4|7 FHRILR6X10 BOLT SOCKET M6X10

5 S50184001 NWAYTZORIT7oFA54 GUIDE BRACKET

6 S42116000 21 )=77vva LINEAR BUSH

7 S50185001 NWRTFIVTAST BEARING HOLDER

8 018400832 1|7 FHRIL4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

9 S50186001 207040 GUIDE SHAFT

10 014760632 4|7+ 71 =2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
11 S50187001 NWIRDITAYT DRIVING ARM PRESSER

12 110367001 1| AR WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8

13 014760632 1|7+ 971 2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
14 S50189001 NAYITT77Lrhy P-LOFTER CONNECTING ROD

15 S50190001 1NAYIL AT RD SHOULDER SCREW

16 S50191001 1|L>Ahran ROLLER

17 110161004 1|7V h4.76 NUT SM4.76

18 028050242 1N\ HFHR2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5

19 S50192101 NAYITT77HhoHF SPACER

20 SA3001001 NARYEILAHFHRD WASHER, PLAINL 4.8 :D

21 117363001 1[RILH4.76 BOLT, SM4.76

22 S38761201 NeEF 77 L/N- LIFTER LEVER KNEE

23 S50192101 NAYITT77HhoHF SPACER

24 SA3001001 NARYEILAHFHRD WASHER, PLAIN L 4.8 :D

25 117363001 1[RILH4.76 BOLT, SM4.76

26 S50193001 NAHVITTLN-DUA LIFTER SHAFT, A

27 014760632 17+ 971 2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
28 S50195001 N2TARFYIRDUD Y U-THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING LINK
29 S38761201 =l A LIFTER LEVER KNEE

30 145478101 1|F 12476 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
31 S50196001 NAHVITTLN-D0 LIFTER SHAFT

32 SB2356001 1eSHHRav8 WASHER PLAIN S 8

33 048060342 1|FATE6 RETAINING RING E6

34 014760632 17+ 971 2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
35 145478101 21522476 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
36 S50198001 NAHIRITF PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET
37 S50199101 AT T7TIVD PRESSER BAR LINK

38 145478101 1|F 12476 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
39 014760632 17+ 971 2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
40 111466121 1|AH TR PRESSER BAR

41 SA7607101 WAV INRToFHA SPRING GUIDE

42 S50200001 1|AH TR PRESSER BAR SPRING

43 S31012022 NAYITFIAVEIRY PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW

44 S31013022 UBEAYESVES V] PRESSER ADJUSTING NUT

45 140407001 1| FH=R WASHER

46 145472001 AP ITHRIAZIL PRESSER BAR BUSH

47 S$50201001 1A S Ta-5%4 P-BAR ROLLER BRACKET

48 S$50202001 11\ H94To/an ROLLER

49 062671212 1[F~2357-40X12 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X12

50 025060132 1|EZHH R 36 WASHER PLAIN S 6

51 048060142 1|bADTS9375C6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
52 S$50203101 1A% xan ROLLER

53 S50204001 1|AHTansy ROLLER SHAFT

54 014760632 17+ 971 2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
55 S37927000 NANIRDToFA NEEDLE BAR GUIDE

56 100242003 2|2 ART357 SCREW, SM3.57-40X5

57 155578000 2|9 Lt7.2 RUBBER CAP, 7.2

HE-800B-201

12




G. 1% Y B{% / Feed mechanism

_ o —— — —

4

HE-800B-202
13



G. % Y B8{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mf NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB3692001 1|EB-29HIT(42 MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET
2 062761012 3|7 ~3595-28X10 SCREW PAN SM5.95-28X10
3 025060232 3|ESHHRF16 WASHER PLAIN M 6
4 018502032 1|7+ JLE5X20 BOLT SOCKET M5X20
5 021500216 112> 2F9k5 NUT 2 M5
6 SB3690001 1A oUoR9T-1) PULLEY
7 014060632 2|7 F7R=6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6
8 SB3719001 1|TAJLE399-3GT-10 T BELT 399-3GT-10
9 SB3690001 1A oIk T-Y) PULLEY
10 014060632 2|7+ 7R=6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6
11 SB3691001 1AoUT-yHHIToH SUPPORT SHAFT
12 070688850 2[RZ<TTH4r6882Z BALL BEARING RADIAL 688722
13 S50211101 1A DIRILERILE BELT HOLDER
14 S59890001 2|7 FHRILF437-40X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X8
15 SB3694001 1AD)ITHHIFA FEED ARM SUPPORT
16 SB3693001 1AV 7o+ 4258B FEED GUIDE SHAFT B
17 014060632 1|7 F971R26X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6
18 S$12004000 2()=7Jva LINEAR BUSH
19 S35184001 2(37 U9 AR BALL BEARING STOPPER
20 060660416 2|73 1> K318-40X4 SCREW BIND SM3.18-40X4
21 S50214001 1WA DI T AT IA FEED GIIDE SHAFT A
22 $59894001 2|7 FHRILF437-40X12 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X12
23 S$12004000 1()=77va LINEAR BUSH
24 S02460001 2[kADTH3HC19 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C19
25 S50215101 1A o) eSS IT(44 FEED SENSOR SUPPORT PLATE
26 062680812 2|F~3437-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8
27 025680132 2leS AR 30437 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37
28 S$50223100 1A 2178 COVER
29 S59890001 1|7 FRILF437-40X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X8
30 025680132 1|lESYH R 34.37 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37
31 S$50216101 1A 2IOTHHIoH SUPPORT SHAFT
32 012500536 1|7+ ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
33 S50217001 1A2) 9T FEED ARM
34 S$50218101 1N=AhLYYITA4 SUPPORT PLATE
35 S$50219101 NI TAFI=FLAL CAM
36 S59893001 2|7 FHRILF437-40X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X10
37 S59892001 2|7 FHRILF437-40X5 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X5
38 110735002 4{FH2 WASHER
39 S59893001 2|7 FHRILF437-40X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X10
40 028680242 2[I\NRHFHR2-4.37 WASHER SPRING 2-4.37
41 S50221101 2|1F oA Y TA44 FEED PRESSER PLATE
42 105130001 4 ART357 SCREW SM3.57
43 S50222001 1A 2)oTHHT FEED ARM SUPPORT
44 S$50562101 1(F2$6.35 SHOULDER SCREW SM6.35
45 107404001 2[2A51.98 SCREW SM1.98-64X2
46 159080100 1742 H-5H-FM FINGER GUARD, M
47 159078101 1 X/VATHH IR SPRING
<-2f> <For -2>
48+ S50220001 1WFHYAo)1432-2 LENGTH FEED PLATE, -2
49+ S$37100402 1|X/YH225RSVU=F WORK CLAMP ASSY 25RS W/F-G
50+ 159762002 1|X/*YFHZ25RS WORK CLAMP 25RS
51+ 107401001 2(X/VASHHIAF\R SPRING, PLATE
<-3F> <For -3>
48+ S50225001 1WFHYA21)14432-3 LENGTH FEED PLATE, -3
49+ S37102401 1|1=YRIHX/YHI2593F WORK CLAMP ASSY 25-K W/F-G
50+ 144630001 1 =VYrIADX/ VAR WORK CLAMP 25-K
51+ 144707001 2(X/VASHHIAF\R SPRING PLATE
HE-800B-202

14




H. -1 4 —B8{% / Cutter mechanism

<A77 3 Es& | Option parts >

@\\45

HE-800B-218
15



H. 7w 42 —B8% / Cutter mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY RES NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SB3679001 1AV E-ORIOT0 CUTTER DRIVING ARM SHAFT

2 014760632 1|7 F4971R=2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6

3 S50284101 1\AYE-HRHTH CUTTER DRIVING SHAFT

4 S50286101 1\AYE-Y RO oRILE CUTTER DRIVING SHAFT HOLDER

5 S50287001 1\AYE-YRoU ooy CUTTER DRIVING LINK SHAFT

6 014780632 3|75 471 =635-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-28X6

7 S50288001 U VESZINy N CUTTER DRIVING LINK

8 102630001 UNIRDT7oFAAPa< NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK

9 SA2385001 2|V B-RITFoFHA GUIDE,;C-BAR

10 062761012 4|7~1595-28X10 SCREW PAN SM5.95-28X10

11 159117001 1AVEYROT AL BUSH, ;C-DRIVING SHAFT

12 S50290001 1FIAD YR ADJUSTING SCREW

13 S50291001 U AP EPZAYS CUSHION SPRING

14 S50292001 11993V CUSHION SUPPORT

15 S50293001 1(Fo 2357 SHOULDER SCREW SM3.57

16 021910302 113> 24w k1270-20 NUT 3 SM12.70-20

17 S50294001 1AV E-RILE CUTTER HOLDER

18 S59893001 1|7 F7RJL437-40X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X10

19 S50295001 1AV E-TRILEM CUTTER HOLDER, M

20 S59891001 2|7 FRILF437-40X6 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X6

21 S50296001 173V 5-7RJLFDL CUTTER HOLDER, DL

22 153057102 2|1 DVARLARD SCREW, ROUND W/SOCKET SM4.37

23 S51352001 1|17 431/2 CUTTER, 1/2

24 115503001 1 ART4.37 SCREW, SM4.37

25 S09212001 1|1t YbHT- SET SCREW COLLAR

26 014770632 2|7+ %7R=635-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6

27 SB3319001 VeSS Iriyb CUTTER DRIVING ARM

28 159104001 1([CHFIOTEY PIN

29 012400536 1|7+ ES4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X5

30 159379001 1|12V YFEBX6X18 PIN, DOWEL BX6X18

31 S50366001 1|AYR-ER R SPRING

32 SB4013001 1hyE—=)2 05492 CUTTER LINK BRACKET ASSY

33 SB3682001 1|hoa< SLIDE BLOCK

34 SA2161001 1| FH= WASHER

35 048080142 1|kAT 493508 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8

36 018501236 1|7 F7RILE5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

37 S50362101 1AV E-JL/ARZA CUTTER SOLENOID BRACKET

38 062711412 4|1 F~10476-32X14 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X14

39 S50363000 1|AMY 9T STOPPER CUSHION

40 021080202 212228 NUT 2 M8

41 S50364001 1YL /ARRRYN SOLENOID STOPPER

42 028080242 1IN R2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8

43 S50365101 2 VE S U Ly €] CUTTER SENSOR SETTING PLATE

44 062710812 1|7~10476-32X8 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X8
<FTLarEm> <Option parts>

45 S50297001 1|1hva-F+9T CUTTER HOLDER

HE-800B-218

16




J. RUINEREBI{R / Thread breakage detector mechanism

HE-800B-219
17



J. RYUINBEANBEE R / Thread breakage detector mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S50273000 1NAFLAVFANT A THREAD GUIDE

2 025060232 1NEZHHRF1I6 WASHER PLAIN M 6

3 SB2456001 1|ESHHRFA35 WASHER PLAIN 3.5

4 060670612 1[/ 312 357-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6

5 159145001 1NAFLAVFLIN-DY TR-BREAKAGE PERCEIVING SHAFT
6 141619001 NAYEFFERILA% FIXEING PLATE, ;C-BAR

7 141620001 NRODARINSGUR BALANCER

8 101671002 1S ARD437 SCREW, SM4.37

9 014760632 17+ 971 2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
10 S50274001 2|LN-REYsS LEVER STOPPER

11 062400612 2|F~4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

12 S50275001 1A FLAVFEU YA THREAD BREAKAGE SENSOR PLATE
13 062400612 2|F~4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

HE-800B-219

18




K. 0 EB8{% / Rotary hook mechanism

—_————— - — ——,——,e—e—e——_eeeeeeeee— — . -

< #WiamER&E | For supply parts >

N~~——————

HE-800B-301

19



K. M ZE 4% / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY LEES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S50226001 1A IARIL ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH
2 014760632 4|7 F471R=2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
3 S56391001 1|k AFRT3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18
4 021660306 1132 2Fvk318-40 NUT 3 SM3.18-40
5 SA7402001 1|13 L+t237 RUBBER CAP 3.7
6 S50230001 1|A<RA B-CASE HOLDER POSITION BRACKET
7 100644005 2(ART437 SCREW, SM4.37
8 S50232000 1|A~X7IILE ROTARY HOOK FELT
9 S50231200 1o 2hS- COLLAR
10 S07478000 1|3L40T RUBBER PRESSER
11 S54741001 1|2 AR6.35 SCREW, SM6.35
12 S50233001 1T LAY I/ SPRING
13 S50111100 1|ZTILbAH TR SPRING
14 183526001 2{FAARA Y IIARYD SCREW
15 S50236001 1 FAHAATF I ARTB SCREW
16 183598001 1DZA43 AR SCREW
17 SA9138101 1|REV-RU=2 BOBBIN CASE ASSY
18 S09477001 1AREFIAD /AR SPRING
19 180721001 1|FATINRARD SCREW
20 183507001 1FIAH R ADJUSTING SCREW
21 SA8126001 NIDTURDI NS ANTI-SPIN SPRING
22 159158051 1|17RE> BOBBIN
<fHic AR &> <For supply parts>
23 SB0548001 1|SB1542h</\a9= ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX SB1542
24 SB0549001 1|SB2271A</\a9= ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX SB2271
HE-800B-301

20




L. T#hB84% / Lower shaft mechanism

HE-800B-305
21



L. T#4R84% / Lower shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S$50240001 112529 LOWER SHAFT

2 SB3357001 124209 T—1) 3 TIMING PULLEY ASSY

3 014060632 2|7 F1R26X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6

4 104521001 11eYbh3- SET SCREW COLLAR

5 014770632 2|7+ 2635-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
6 S$50243101 1RO ALY 2 BUSH ASSY M

7 S38735001 4| FAIDF OIL FEEDING PIPE

8 S$50245001 1RO D AR ILMAIN- COVER

9 062670612 2|F~357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
HE-800B-305

22



M. #5888 E81% / Lubrication

&—28
<—10

18

11—s 811

HE-800B-350
23



M. #4;i;8 &R % / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 144875001 217500y~ PLUNGER

2 S52764001 21T 0 -1\F% SPRING COMPRESSION
3 112467002 2|2 A1rT6.35 SCREW SM6.35X5

4 552907000 2(3a-FRILF#10 CORD HOLDER #10

5 062670612 2|7F~357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
6 025350132 2|ESYH #2335 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5

7 S50356001 NAAILITAIVEN) D r 459 |OIL FILTER BRACKET ASSY
8 062680812 3|7+ ~0437-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8
9 144872101 1| R TIAL)L5- PUMP FILTER

10 144874001 2|74 E-13 2 SPRING

11 062670512 2|7F~357-40X5 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X5
12 S50359001 1|F1-THHID TUBE SUPPORT, D

13 062680612 17 ~2437-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6
14 SB3733001 1AXTTILSHST ROTARY HOOK FELT SUPPORT
15 060670612 2|/ K357-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6
16 S50556000 117Uk FELT

17 S50563000 1[2=EE4X200 WICK, 4X200

18 SA4063001 1[22EE2X460 WICK, 2X460

19 S50559001 11 F1-TH9H9T TUBE SUPPORT

20 060670612 1[/31 2 357-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6
21 S50557000 1|EZLFa-T OIL TUBE

22 S50558000 1|EZLFa-T OIL TUBE L=180

23 S50516101 1O UR-Z 3T WICK BASE SUPPORT

24 062670612 2|7#~2357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
25 SB3734001 1|k R-ZA FELT BASE A

26 S50517001 1k DoR-2T%5 CAP

27 062680712 2|F~437-40X7 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X7
28 S50518000 12O UR-ZTT)LE FELT

29 S50519000 1NACIE-2FIL OIL TERMINAL

30 062680612 2|F~437-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6
31 S50520000 HAYE %S PACKING

32 S50521000 1AM OIL CAP

33 S50538001 17737945 OIL WINDOW SUPPORT
34 159193000 1A AILN4TB OIL PIPE, B

35 S$50522000 11EZLFa-T OIL TUBE

36 S52763000 1[22EE2X140 WICK, 2X140

37 S50524000 1[2=EE3X160 WICK, 3X160

38 S$50525000 1[2=EE3X290 WICK, 3X290

39 S50527000 1|EZLFa-T OIL TUBE

40 S50529000 1|EZLFa-T OIL TUBE L=320

41 SB0051001 1[22EE4X4(330) WICK 4X4 L=330

42 S50531000 1|EZLFa-T OIL TUBE

43 S50532000 1EZLFa-T OIL TUBE

44 228475000 2|71\ K1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
45 S00480000 1|3-FRILF#5 CORD HOLDER 5N

46 062670612 17 ~2357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
47 025350132 1|EZHH 335 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5

48 106436001 17Tk FELT

49 107149001 17Tk FELT

50 151927001 3|95 VFITILL FELT, ;CLUTCH

51 S50533000 NRAT7 7 FA-THI= OIL TUBE ASSY

52 S50536001 1Z7TILbAHT FELT HOLDER

53 062670512 17 ~2357-40X5 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X5
54 S50537000 1[22EE4X50 WICK, 4X50

55 S50539000 2|1775%Y) OIL REJECTOR

56 SB3732001 1A Fa-TJHHT TUBE SUPPORT

57 062680612 17 ~2437-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6
58 S50541001 1|1F1-TH¥HxTU TUBE SUPPORT, U

59 060670612 1[/31 2 357-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6
60 S50542001 1| F1-TH¥HIMm TUBE SUPPORT, M

61 062400612 1(F~204X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

62 S50543001 1|\ ITILhS ST FELT SUPPORT

63 S50544000 17Tk FELT

HE-800B-350

24




M. #5H ;88 B84% / Lubrication

&—28
<—10

18

11—s 811

HE-800B-350
25



M. #&;m;:E &% / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
64 062400612 1[F~204X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

65 S50547000 1|EZLFa-T OIL TUBE

66 S$50545000 1[~2=EE3X180 WICK, 3X180

67 228475000 2|71\ K1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
68 525328001 117Uk FELT

69 S$50546000 1[~2=EE3X370 WICK, 3X370

70 S50537000 1[22EE4X50 WICK, 4X50

71 S50548001 1(NA2F2-THHIR TUBE SUPPORT, R

72 060670612 1[/3 12 357-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6
73 S$50549000 1127098 YR2T )Lk FELT

74 S50550001 1 ZTILNAHTAE FELT SUPPORT

75 062670512 17 ~2357-40X5 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X5
76 S$50551001 1NV F1-THHT TUBE SUPPORT

77 062300616 1[F~3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

78 550552000 1[22EE4XT70 WICK, 4X70

79 $51020000 1|k2h5- COLLAR

80 S$25328001 22Uk FELT

81 SA4066001 1|lEZLFa-T OIL TUBE L=40

82 SA4067001 1[~2=EE3X150 WICK, 3X150

83 S$50513100 HEPE CIAVE DY FACE PLATE PACKING
84 S$50514100 N2 PR EIAVE REAR COVER PACKING
85 SB3727001 PP IAVAE TOP COVER PACKING
HE-800B-350

26




N. i L B8{% / Threading mechanism

\
@ ~
n I@i’\\\ 52 (f@@\
69 ?(( ~ 1 ~ 53 %
\_ 68 - N _ 54
U0, ~ U5
~ ~

///

)
S

£
C

27

HE-800B-401




N. $%1& L BE4%& / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY RE2 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S50368001 NARLILAYR DL IN-D3 T-RELEASE DRIVING LEVER ASSY
2 S50369001 NARLILAGR LR TENSION RELEASE DRIVING LEVER
3 S$35095000 1|=-F)LB-354X13.8 NEEDLE ROLLER, 4X13.8

4 014400432 1|7 FOHRz4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X4

5 014760632 1|7+ 712595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
6 S50370001 1NAbILADY TENSION RELEASE SHAFT

7 081005070 110> P5 ORING P5

8 048060342 1[~ATE6 RETAINING RING E6

9 S50371101 1AL A DL TENSION RELEASE CAM

10 014760632 17+ 971 2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
11 S50372101 NARDIES L= LEVER

12 S50373101 1NArR)FIE YL/ ADJUSTING LEVER

13 060670512 1[/31 2 357-40X5 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X5

14 100645003 1A= WASHER

15 S50374001 1AL N Y LEVER LINK

16 S50375001 1NARR) L= TENSION TAKE-UP LEVER

17 S50376101 2|13 3437 SHOULDER SCREW SM4.37

18 100645003 1A= WASHER

19 062680612 17 ~2437-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6

20 SB2256001 1NESYHRF10437 WASHER PLAIN 4.37

21 SA6113001 1|52 1r24.37-55 SHOULDER SCREW SM4.37-5.5

22 S50377001 NARZILAIL/ARHRILE SOLENOID HOLDER

23 062670612 2|7F~357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6

24 S50378001 PP e e ] PLATE

25 018300636 1|7 FHRILE3X6 BOLT SOCKET M3X6

26 025030136 1|EZHH 33 WASHER PLAIN S 3

27 S50380000 P P2% 6 - VAT SPRING

28 SA0990001 1N AbLILATLYS TENSION RELEASE RUBBER ASSY
29 SA0992001 NARZILAIL/AR) Y TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID LINK
30 S25456001 1173 ovEY PLUNGER PIN

31 S50382101 1NAILA) DD TENSION RELEASE LINK

32 S50376101 2|13 3437 SHOULDER SCREW SM4.37

33 141590001 AR THREADING BAR, U

34 150553003 1|7V K5.95 NUT, SM5.95

35 S50383001 1A +h4 THREAD RETAINER

36 062670612 2|7F~357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6

37 S51184202 N2V4bFIAVLH=2 SUB THREAD TENSION ASSY

38 SA4232001 NZ04bFaoh SUB TENSION STUD

39 145446001 214 FIAVIYS DISC TENSION

40 159805001 NARFIADHSA YT TENSION DISC PRESSER

41 144103005 NARFIAIIHYSA YT TENSION DISC PRESSER

42 144110101 N BRI IAbFID LR TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING

43 S30564000 NFIADVNRIIFHR WASHER

44 S30565025 NARFIDLF YR TENSION NUT

45 SA4233001 UVEEZLVIA KNOB NUT STOPPER

46 S50384101 1AbILAEY TENSION RELEASE PIN

47 S50385001 NAbILALIN-T A TENSION RELEASE LEVER BRACKET
48 S51183102 1NAbFIAD LRI TENSION STUD ASSY

49 145440001 NARFIAIVRD TENSION STUD

50 145446001 2114 FIAVIYS DISC TENSION

51 159805001 NARFIADIHSA YT TENSION DISC PRESSER

52 144103005 NARFIADHYSA YT TENSION DISC PRESSER

53 S50386101 NARFIVD AR TENSION SPRING

54 S50387001 NFIAITFINDT- COLLAR

55 151148001 1ML TR A STOPPER ML

56 S30565025 1NA~FIADTF VR TENSION NUT

57 S50388001 1A hILAL/R- TENSION RELEASE LEVER

58 114988001 17 %2437 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37

59 S50389001 1N ARILAL /=S SPRING

60 S51182502 NARFIADLRDF A2 TENSION STUD BRACKET ASSY
61 S50391001 1NAbFIDIRIL TENSION STUD L

62 145446001 214 FIAVIYS DISC TENSION

63 159805001 NARFIAIIHSA YT TENSION DISC PRESSER
HE-800B-401

28




N. %3& L B84% / Threading mechanism

22

27 24 28

0%
%;2%3—29

| To b ,
L %5 \49 @{

SN
78 L ~ 50 ~
f 51
nle@ps w0 Y g ((f{@ N
| 69 ?(( ~ N @%\
68 - N s | @)
SJ0% ~ U5 |
S~ @ R

HE-800B-401
29



N. $%1& L BE4%& / Threading mechanism

REF.NO| CODE |QTY 3 NAME OF PARTS RM
64 159221101 1|4rFIHT T TENSION SPRING

65 S30564000 |  1|FAYINRHIHL R WASHER

66 $31032002 |  1|AFFIHLF YR TENSION NUT

67 SA9058001 | 1|/Kky/H THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
68 S50390101 1|ArFIAYLRYS A TENSION STUD BRACKET

69 100402004 | 1|kAHRT357 SET SCREW SM3.57

70 081014870 | 1|0y 4's14 ORING S14

71 S50384101 1AL AEY TENSION RELEASE PIN

72 $55975001 1|7+ kA% T5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
73 159224001 1|7-LArhY THREAD GUIDE, ARM

74 $50392001 1| 7-LAMToF 4 ARM THREAD GUIDE

75 060670512 | 1|/ N\ K357-40X5 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X5
76 113316001 1|7-LAMToF A ARM THREAD GUIDE

77 060670512 | 1|/ N\ K357-40X5 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X5
78 S50393000 | 1|ArhAL A% THREADING PLATE

79 159917201 1|7-LANToF A4 THREAD GUIDE, L ;ARM

80 112751003 | 1|3 A%T357 SCREW, SM3.57X7

81 SA3035001 | 1|ArFLFAAHT THREAD GUIDE COVER
HE-800B-401

30




P. %#F§{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

)
|
|
|
|

~/

24

23

l___

18

B

e

J

|
T

—_——— e — — —_———

HE-800B-402
31



P. % %R8{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S$50276101 NAMRFD U7 D3 B-WINDER SHAFT BRACKET ASSY
2 SB3743001 NARTHRDY BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

3 S10174000 =DE Lt DUST GUARD PLATE

4 525410050 HELEG 2124 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL

5 012400636 2|7FEZ4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X6
6 S$25789000 134729 RUBBER RING, 29

7 048040342 1[~ATTE4 RETAINING RING E4

8 S$50279101 NAMRFOTOY BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT

9 SB2356001 1|eEZH¥HRLa8 WASHER PLAIN S 8

10 048060342 1[~ATJE6 RETAINING RING E6

11 525413101 1N REVAHITOVI=2 BOBBIN PRESSER SHAFT ASSY
12 S$25417001 (IELEETAES SPRING

13 S$25418101 HELES R AVZAES SPRING

14 550282000 1A= FL -0V 3y B-WINDER LEVER CUSHION

15 S$50280001 A< FRYN BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER

16 062400816 1(F~204X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

17 S$25420051 1|/REVAH IR BOBBIN PRESSER R

18 062400616 1(F~204X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

19 026040236 1ESHHRIA 4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

20 SA3299001 1|+*R KNIFE

21 062500616 1[F~25X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

22 S38736301 1A FAbFIAITHIS BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
23 145446002 24bFIAVLYS DISC TENSION

24 115188101 1N/ FIAVD AR TENSION SPRING

25 108265009 NARFIAIOFUR TENSION NUT

26 012400636 17 ES4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X6
27 SB3726001 NARTFRIEI)Y BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY

28 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
HE-800B-402

32




Q. %tV E8% / Upper thread trimmer mechanism

63 D,
@
41 —@\\O

I

®—58

41 —@\ \
40 4 \
O

33

HE-800B-409



Q. E481Y B84% / Upper thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY RS NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S50394001 NI2TAFISTITy UPPER T-TRIMMER FULCRUM SHAFT
2 110027001 112 Ybh3- SET SCREW COLLAR

3 014760632 2|7+ 1HR=595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
4 S23337001 1|53 L2185 RUBBER CAP, 18.5

5 S52761101 N2TARFILN-FHLR WASHER RECTANGLE 15X32X2.4
6 S19817001 2|7 #5.95 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95

7 S50395201 N 274:FJL/N-U3 U-THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASSY
8 S50398001 1NNYIER)RASE STOP PLATE

9 S50399101 1NN\YIER A BACK PLATE

10 S50400001 AR S b COLLAR

11 062670712 2|F~357-40X7 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X7

12 S50401001 NI2TARFJERD /AR SPRING

13 SA9165001 1NFIA7 1144 ADJUSTING PLATE

14 144075001 2|7RJLR3.57 BOLT SM3.57

15 105161004 2| A= WASHER PLAIN

16 S02563001 1 ERD AR SPRING, EXTENSION

17 S02563001 1 ERD AR SPRING, EXTENSION

18 S50403101 AV DN 6 SETTING PLATE

19 159343001 1NNYEHHITOH SUPPORT STUD

20 021680202 123 27v+437-40 NUT 2 SM4.37-40

21 025680132 1Y H R 3437 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37

22 062680612 2|F~437-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6

23 SB2256001 2|ESYHRF 1437 WASHER PLAIN 4.37

24 S50404401 HAVEVE UPPER THREAD TRIMMER ASSY
25 S50405301 1|1/\=DY=2 THREAD TRIMMER ASSY D

26 S50113101 17\ =M UPPER THREAD TRIMMER M

27 141513001 1(/\=U UPPER THREAD TRIMMER UPPER
28 141514001 NNYERD SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18

29 S$52431000 HAYELLYZA U-THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER
30 100644005 1S ARD437 SCREW, SM4.37

31 SA9166001 1ESFDLI)Vr(32 OPENING CAM SETTING PLATE
32 SA9167101 UAVE=>E PN OPENING CAM

33 018300836 2|7FHRILE3X8 BOLT SOCKET M3X8

34 SA9168001 1NEZFALTFHR WASHER PLAIN

35 028030246 2|\~ HHr2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3

36 021300206 2(222Fvhk3 NUT 2 M3

37 107093002 2|2 ART4.37 SCREW, SM4.37

38 SB2256001 1NESYHRF10437 WASHER PLAIN 4.37

39 028680242 1\RHYH #2-4.37 WASHER SPRING 2-4.37

40 S50410101 2|1 IR THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING LEVER
41 117936001 2|3 Lt94 RUBBER CAP, 9.4

42 S50411101 17k /N-aRm DRIVING LEVER ROLLER

43 S50412000 12<2072/71062ZS BALL BEARING, 106ZZS

44 S50413101 2199 LN-To SHOULDER SCREW

45 081012070 2|01 P12 ORING P12

46 S50414001 1N E IR IOT LONGITUDINAL FEED ARM

47 S50415001 11EvIoTEY L-FEED ARM PIN

48 S50416001 113 7aR L-FEED ARM ROLLER

49 048040342 2(~ATJE4 RETAINING RING E4

50 014680632 1|7+ 971 2437-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6
51 018061632 1|7 FHRILE6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16

52 SA9169001 NARX)BEDOT THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING ARM
53 SA9170001 17389442 SUPPORT PLATE

54 S$59893001 1|7+ ILE437-40X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X10

55 025680132 1|EZYH R 3437 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37

56 SA9172001 1oTFansd oy ROLLER SHOULDER SCREW

57 028050243 1N\ HFHR2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

58 021500316 11327 vhk5 NUT 3 M5

59 S50511101 1|1¥roo7a0 DIFFERENTIAL ARM ROLLER

60 SA9171001 NAYIERARMYAN STOPPER

61 S$59893001 1|7 F7RILR437-40X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X10

62 025680132 1Y H R 3437 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37

63 018061632 1|7 FHRILE6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
HE-800B-409

34




R. T4tV B3{% / Lower thread trimmer mechanism

<-3@m/For-3>

35

HE-800B-410



R. T4t Y ES{% / Lower thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY ERES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S50246001 1B FUALLIN- LOWER THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER
2 107744001 11308 ROLLER

3 141519001 1AhFUHEDALIODY ROLLER SHAFT

4 110161004 1|17 Jk4.76 NUT SM4.76

5 048030342 1|FATJE3 RETAINING RING E3

6 159267001 1N B FIALDY CAM SHAFT, ;L-TR

7 110494001 1(FH= WASHER PLAIN 9.5

8 048080342 1|FATJES RETAINING RING E8

9 014760632 1|7+ %7R=595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
10 S50247101 APEZEEDVFN LOWER THREAD TRIMMER CAM

11 S50411101 112Kl /-0 DRIVING LEVER ROLLER

12 145478101 1|17 14.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
13 S50248101 1R A T UhLLAY L-THREAD TRI.CAM CONNECTIN ROD
14 150491101 21LN-28 LEVER SHAFT

15 014760632 2|7+ %7R=595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
16 159269001 UPZEE DD L D S SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37

17 S50249201 APZ R DN LOWER THREAD TRIMMER LINK ASSY
18 S59987101 12/ FILVAVA LOWER THREAD CONNECTING ROD A
19 062680512 2|7 X1437-40X5 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X5

20 149127001 1|7 o124.37 SHOULDER SCREW SM4.37

21 S50252001 1ARBEDL /- KNIFE DRIVING LEVER

22 113730001 1|7 o1~24.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37

23 159272001 ARYROLNNFT D SHOULDER SCREW

24 S00903001 1ARY RO /N-HT- COLLAR

25 S00901001 1ARY DL /AT RU WASHER, PLAINL 6.4 :U

26 SA3001001 1 ARY DL AT RD WASHER, PLAIN L 4.8 :D

27 S50253001 1 HINFIRIL/N-H2 LEVER ASSY

28 S50257001 1Y INFIRILIN-HTF- COLLAR

29 S00712101 1 ART4.37 SCREW, SM4.37

30 S50258201 IPZEG A LOWER THREAD RETAINER

31 110215002 2( ART3.57 SCREW SM3.57

32 S50259101 PZ = AV iy L LOWER FIXED KNIFE UNIT

33 S50260101 (P = A LOWER FIXED KNIFE ASSY

34 S50263001 APZENrZA MOVABLE KNIFE

35 060630312 1]734 > F238-56X3 SCREW BIND SM2.38-56X3

36 S50264000 1= 7Y ¥-4302 WASHER

37 025040132 1eSYHRI a4 WASHER PLAIN S 4

38 060670412 2|7\1>K357-40X4 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X4

39 S50265001 NPZEEONWIEEE S LOWER THREAD CLAMP PLATE ASSY
40 141514001 1N EE R SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18

41 025040132 1eSYHRI a4 WASHER PLAIN S 4

42 S50269000 1|=~7 7Y ¥-5011 WASHER

43 S50270000 12 AH T LOWER THREAD PRESSER

44 145371001 1|7 1238 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38

45 110215002 1|2 AR 357 SCREW SM3.57

46 S52433001 1N RAANIAZSETTAZA OPENING PLATE A

47 110167001 120 ROLLER

48 110168001 [ =1=P2v; ROLLER SHAFT

49 S52434001 1R ANYAZSESF (4B OPENING PLATE, B

50 141514001 1N EE R SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18

51 123185001 1|=ILESH3.57X4.5 SCREW, ROUND SM3.57X4.5

52 149127001 M EPESZRY SHOULDER SCREW SM4.37

53 S52778301 1N EAR-RHZ BASE PLATE ASSY

54 S50303301 MAVEC L SY S BASE PLATE

55 S52770000 JAVEEY A NEEDLE PLATE COVER

56 105970001 1|2 AR2.38 SCREW, SM2.38

57 106629002 4|12 AR437 SCREW, SM4.37

58 S01696001 2[5 %3.57X6 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57X6

59 S50323000 1[REVAYT BOBBIN PRESSER

60 S01998001 1T AT YFRARDI5T SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X6

61 S50324001 1 REVAYITAA BOBBIN PRESSER BRACKET

62 107639001 1/ \%=A4U SPRING HOOK, U

63 159924001 1AM TUN-T oS SHOULDER SCREW

HE-800B-410

36




R. T4tV B3{% / Lower thread trimmer mechanism

<-38/For-3>

76t

37

HE-800B-410



R. T44tIYEH{% / Lower thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY iTES NAME OF PARTS RM
64 062671612 1|[7~22357-40X16 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X16
65 021670202 1122 2Fv357-40 NUT 2 SM3.57-40
66 062680512 2|7 ~10437-40X5 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X5
67 S50325001 1|AN-ESFHRDIA% AUXILIARY PLATE
68 S50326001 1|REVA S IESFAA OPENING PLATE
69 159113101 1|7 >1%3.18 SHOULDER SCREW SM3.18
70 105237002 1|72 %357 SHOULDER SCREW SM3.57
71 159379001 1|3V Y EBX6X18 PIN, DOWEL BX6X18
72 S50327001 2[(REV A ITEF /AR EXTENSION SPRING
73 S50328001 1|3 ANYAIESFAR/NAR PLATE SPRING
74 159379001 1|3V YEEBX6X18 PIN, DOWEL BX6X18
75 S50329000 1134 )LhhN- COVER
<-2F> <For -2>
76+ S50664001 1|/\1)4#%1.4S NEEDLE PLATE, 1.4S
<-3[> <For -3>
76+ S51248101 1[/\1)(4%21.25-3 NEEDLE PLATE 1.2S-3
HE-800B-410

38



S1.ar baO—JLiRwy & XE8{% / Control box

< Bi#g 230V ACH / For Single phase 230V AC >

< B @ | For Europe >

/72 /3

T

= = = [=)
@&8@@8%&8@0
> )
° w 2 oo\=
228 e & e

HE-800B-502

39



S1. 2> tO—)LR v o XEJ1% / Control box

REF.NO CODE QTY SRR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB3332001 1| A F /32 = 800B MAIN PCB ASSY 800B
2 SB3394001 1|E&=-42F%/\> %93 800B MOTOR PCB ASSY 800B
3 J04417001 2|GEa2-X10A-250V G FUSE 10A-250V:FGMB
4 SA9500101 2T AV POWER PCB ASSY
5 SB3301001 1 hyE—F/N\2 P32 CUTTER PCB ASSY
6 SA9602001 172332 z=vk-a TREADLE UNIT -EX
7 J00353001 4|+ ~R+t*Yr5X14DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X14
8 S37060001 17-R<-% LABEL, GROUNDING
9 S37059001 1|PER-Y LABEL, PE
10 SA9725001 1ZRIVAVTU6HTY LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 36X150
11 SA5824101 4| D3RIV R8XT5 BOLT M8X75
12 146256001 4oV aAvhtT CUSHION COLLAR
13 146255000 413y CUSHION
14 025080336 4lESTHRFT A8 WASHER PLAINL 8
15 021080206 8[2L a2+ vhk8 NUT 2 M8
<E4H 230V ACFR> <For Single phase 230V AC>
<BX M = A > <For Europe>
16 SA9559001 1[CE D4J)L% U= CE FILTER BOX ASSY
17 SA9564001 1|CEZAILER-r-R CE FILTER CASE
18 SA9565001 1[CETAILAF N2 CE FILTER PCB ASSY
HE-800B-502

40




S2.ar bA—JbiRw & X% / Control box

BHAMA / For Japan >

[

HE-800B-502

41



S2. av kO—)LAR vy o XEJ{% / Control box

REF.NO CODE QTY SRR NAME OF PARTS RM
<=%H 200V AC F> <For Three phase 200V AC>
<BAMRAA> <For Japan>

1+ SA9616001 1|7>SW 9= SJT POWER SWITCH ASSY SJT
<=%H 220V AC > <For Three phase 220V AC>
<Jbk-AFSamEA> <For USA, Canada and Mexico>

1+ SA9831001 1|7 SW 9= SJT#2 POWER SWITCH ASSY SJT#2
<Bi#H 220V ACH> <For Single phase 220V AC>
<F T -— - B = > <For Asia, General and Europe>

2+ SA9535001 1|7 >SWS=CCC POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY CCC
<Bi#H 220V ACH> <For Single phase 220V AC>
<R E [ > <For China>

2+ BMP3010-0000001-3S00 1|74 > SW 220V POWER SWITCH 220V

3 S03816001 2|+<JLES45X16 WOOD SCREW M4.5X16

4 200190001 5(XFY7IL 10X20 STAPLE 10X20
<Ei#H 100VA> <For Single phase 100V>
<BXRREA> <For Japan>

5+ SB1229001 1SV RRYHIRBRFADHI2 TRANCE BOX 100V SUPPLY
<db K- AX>amE > <For USA, Canada and Mexico>

5+ BMP3010-0000000-2ST1 1FSURRY IR TRANSFORMER BOX
<=7%H 380VH> <For Three phase 380V>
<FOT-—#RA> <For General and Asia>

6+ BMP3010-0000000-3ST4 1SRV R TRANSFORMER BOX
<R E [ A> <For China>

6+ BMP3010-0000001-3ST4 1FSURRY IR TRANSFORMER BOX
<=#H 400VH> <For Three phase 400V>
<BR W =] FE> <For Europe>

6+ BMP3010-0000000-4ST4 1FSURRYIR TRANSFORMER BOX

7 SA9914001 1ZRIVAVT 25X 28 LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 25 X 28

HE-800B-502

42



T. EEMEA%/ Power supply equipment

HE-800B-515
43



T. BEES1% / Power supply equipment

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
SB3677001 1N/NILRE-BF D)2 PULSE MOTOR FEED ASSY

2 018401032 4|7 FHRILR4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

3 SB3678001 1N/ VLARE-ZAHTIZ PULSE MOTOR FT ASSY

4 018401232 4|7 FHRIL4X12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12

5 SB3676001 1/ VILRE-HR/N\) D)2 PULSE MOTOR ZIGZAG ASSY

6 018401232 4|7 FHRIL4X12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12

7 SB3382001 1|1Hv5-JL /(~800B CUTTER SOLENOID

8 018501032 3|7 FHRILEEX10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10

9 SB3381001 1NAILAIL /AR TENSION RELEASE SOLENOQID

10 062300506 2|F~33X5 SCREW PAN M3X5

11 228475000 1479132 K1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80

12 SB3384001 1NAo)te9 FEED SENSOR

13 062300816 1[F~23X8 SCREW PAN M3X8

14 SB3383001 1hYE-toH CUTTER SENSOR

15 062300816 1[F~23X8 SCREW PAN M3X8

16 SB3739001 1TALSWIN-RRIZ STOP SWITCH HARNESS ASSY

17 SB3385101 1ALt THREAD BREAKAGE SENSOR

18 062300816 1[F~23X8 SCREW PAN M3X8

19 SB3742001 1NRAVBRAYFI= MICRO SWITCH ASSY

20 SB3729001 NTUEVRAYFAHE SAFETY SWITCH PLATE

21 SA9865001 NTUEDRAIFAR-X SAFETY SWITCH BASE

22 SA9866001 NTUEVRAYFLIN- SAFETY SWITCH LEVER

23 SA9867001 NTUEDRAIF NS SAFETY SWITCH SPRING

24 SA7293001 2| FRFHIM3IX12 SCREW PAN (S/P W) M3X12

25 S04159000 (AS A1 BAND 1M

26 018400836 2|7FHRILH4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

27 026040236 2|ESYHRIHT4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

28 625010000 1| FA4B2 52 TNK-2N NYLON CLAMP NK-2N

29 062670812 17 ~357-40X8 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X8

30 025350132 1|EZHH 335 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5

31 525664000 3|a-kRILFH#6 CORD HOLDER #6

32 062670612 3|+ ~0357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6

33 025350132 3lESHYHRIa I35 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5

34 S$10243000 41482952 TNK-3N CORD HOLDER:NK-3N

35 0A4400806 4|+F N 24X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

36 152969001 1|3-FHHThx CORD HOLDER

37 062300616 1[F~23X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

38 228475000 2|71\ K1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80

39 218859001 17312 FZM150 BINDER M150

40 S$50565001 113-F7vsa CORD BUSH

41 554482000 2(a-FRILF#12 CORD HOLDER #12

42 0A5401006 2|+ RH9324X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

43 S00470000 1|3-FHRILF-#16 CORD HOLDER 16N

44 0A5401006 1|+ _H224X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

45 S00470000 1|3-FHRILF-#16 CORD HOLDER 16N

46 0A5401006 1|+ _H2324X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

47 SB3918001 1| 7-R3-F GROUND WIRE

48 0A5401006 1|+ _H9324X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

49 S38145000 1\7-AE22 GROUND WIRE 2

50 0A5401006 1|+F~H24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

51 218859001 4|/34 5 M150 BINDER M150

52 SB4103001 124y F1—T40X300 QUICK TUBE ASSY 40X300

HE-800B-515

44




U. #4E/XxJLBEE% / Operation panel

HE-800B-530

45



U. 48/ JLE8{% / Operation panel

REF.NO CODE QTY mf NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB3400101 UV AL E OPERATION PANEL ASSY

2 SB3402001 (VA AT JIZE S PANEL SHEET

3 SB3754001 1|LCD/ R ILF /N J3 LCD PANEL PCB ASSY

4 SB3924001 (] =P S N Ly A2 LIGHT PLATE ASSY

5 SB0553001 1/ IRILIN-3R R PANEL HARNESS

6 220681001 147973 K2.2X85 CABLE TIE

7 SB0566001 1|h-Khs\- CARD COVER

8 SB0567101 1[LEDA/\~ LED COVER

9 085311016 6|/ N1 FBRAK3X10 TAPTITE BIND B M3X10

10 0B0452006 4[+<JLES45X20 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.5X20
11 200190001 3|RATYTIL 10X20 STAPLE 10X20

12 S43675000 41993 B CUSHION, B

HE-800B-530

46




V. E—4 —B8{% / Motor mechanism

18
o

—

o ——— — — — | — — — — — —
'

HE-800B-650

47



V. E—4 —E& / Motor mechanism

REF.NO| CODE |QTY 23 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB4059001 |  1|E—%800/K¥F 2™ MOTOR 800 SUPPLY

2 018501232 | 3|7 F7KILI5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

3 028050247 |  3|/\RHFHR2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5

4 SA9436001 |  3|ESHH+5 WASHER PLAIN 5

5 SB3642001 |  1|LYIL/NRF—480043 RESOLVER STATOR 800 ASSY

6 0A4301206 |  3|+F~_HF4H=Z3X12DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X12
7 SB3645001 |  1|F—Urk/LA 80043 PULLEY HOLDER 800 ASSY

8 012501032 |  2|7+EF5%10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10
9 SA9447001 |  1|3-KAHTA CORD HOLDER A

10 SA9448001 |  1|a-KA+4xB CORD HOLDER B

11 0A4401606 |  2|+F~+434X16DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
12 0A4401006 |  1|+F~_4434X10DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
13 SA9449001 | 1|LYILsNAss- RESOLVER COVER

14 0A4300806 |  3|+F~_+H433X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
15 SB1570001 | 1|H-Ki-k GUARD SHEET

16 SB3700101 | 1|F—1— PULLEY

17 SA3025001 |  3|F~+424X10DA SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X10
18 SA9856001 |  3[+FAtykHRI5X20 SCREW PAN M5X20
HE-800B-650

48




W fHE&BREfR (47> 3 > &8&) / Attachment set (Option parts)

v A | For Knitted materials >

<=

<#&H [ For General materials >

HE-800B-940

31

49




W. FEEERBER (A7 3 V&B&) / Attachment set (Option parts)

REF.NO CODE QTY e NAME OF PARTS RM
<R MA> <For General materials>
<&ty%:1.2X5.4mm> <Needle hole: 1.2X5.4mm>

1+ S50304001 1|1/\)4321.2S-RBY= NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.2S-RB
<gt7%:1.4X7.3mm> <Needle hole: 1.4X7.3mm>

1+ S50309001 1|1/\1)4321.4S-RBY= NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.4S-RB
<&ty%:1.6X7.3mm> <Needle hole: 1.6X7.3mm>

1+ S50311001 11/\)4321.6S-RBY= NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.6S-RB
<ZwhkH> <For Knitted materials>
<&ty%:1.2X5.4mm> <Needle hole: 1.2X5.4mm>

2+ S50313101 1|1/\)4321.2S-RBY=-3 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.2-RB-3
<&t7%:1.4X6.8mm> <Needle hole: 1.4X6.8mm>

2+ S50317101 1|1/\)431.4S-RBY3-3 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.4S-RB-3
<gt7%:1.6X6.8mm> <Needle hole: 1.6X6.8mm>

2+ S50319101 1|1/\)4321.6S-RBY=-3 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.6S-RB-3

3 S50297001 1\AVE-FAHT CUTTER HOLDER

4 S50341001 1NHAYE-TRILFEAFEA(E POSITIONING PLATE

5 S50477001 APEEH] RULER ASSY

6 S06139001 1|23oFA RULER, A

7 S06140001 (PEES: RULER, B

8 062680512 2|7 ~1437-40X5 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X5

9 SB2256001 2S5 AHRF4.37 WASHER PLAIN M SM4.37

10 146000001 1IN\ H T THREAD TRIMMER SUPPORT

11 062670412 2|7 ~2357-40X4 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X4

12 105161004 A IES WASHER, PLAIN

13 141620001 1NRIVABINTUR BALANCER

14 101671002 2( ART4.37 SCREW, SM4.37

15 025680132 2leSHHRIa437 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37

16 S36522001 2( ART4.37 SCREW, SM4.37

17 S50350001 1(237F4~=800E RULER ASSY, 800E

18 S50476001 (E=PELyES RULER

19 S36522001 2( ART4.37 SCREW, SM4.37

20 S50351001 1[FaoIVFAR-H- RULER SPACER

21 133797121 1\ yho o= CONNECTING ROD ASSY

22 119710021 1|Lbohy D= CONNECTING ROD ASSY

23 119711021 21L>AY CONNECTING ROD

24 S36119021 212 +Vhk6 NUT 1 M6

25 119101021 2 VEES CONNECTING ROD CLAMP

26 S36114021 1|7RJLF8X16 BOLT M8X16

27 S36120021 1|7 Yk1,28 NUT 1 M8

28 133792121 234893 JOINT ASSY

29 S36119021 212 +Vhk6 NUT 1 M6

30 S36121021 2[R FHR2-6 WASHER SPRING 2-6
<BX ¥ [=) FE LA 4> <Except for Europe>

31+ SA6495101 113L 2 T9yRSWHZE 3-PEDAL FOOT SW ASSY

32+ SB1565001 1| TYRSWA A IN-R R CONVERSION HARNESS FOOT SW
<BR 9 = A > <For Europe only>

31+ SA64951E1 113L>T7YRSWOS 3-PEDAL FOOT SW ASSY

32+ SB15660E1 1| 7YRSWA A IN-RRE CONVERSION HARNESS FOOT SW.E

HE-800B-940

50




Z. /@ & B8{% / Accessories

o—17 63+

54—@»? ;\ <ATL o EmE ]
55 /u\ 49 Option parts >
S NN
- _2—51
@—53
HE-800B-910

51



Z. /2 mBE{% / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB3360001 1NRNYRE A BED BASE

2 S$50332000 NAAILINYFD OIL PACKING

3 S54768001 NTISNIEL A% DRAIN PLATE

4 S$50334000 UL P ZAVE PACKING

5 037401415 3|VFAREYE4X14 TAPPING SCREW PAN V M4X14
6 081007070 110> P7 ORING P7

7 140518021 1|2 ART7.94 SCREW SM7.94X10

8 S50335000 S5[NYNT AU AVA BED BASE CUSHION, A

9 S50336000 AIRNYRT AU aUB BED BASE CUSHION, B

10 S50337000 2|NYRT A3 C BED BASE CUSHION, C

11 S50338000 N7IT33714% OIL STOPPER PLATE

12 S$24250001 417K )L 8X90 BOLT M8X90

13 S$50342000 4|AZAF I8 FLANGE NUT, M8

14 028080246 41N\ HH2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8

15 S50339001 AIRNYRT A D5~ COLLAR

16 101118001 3[ILEIRT45X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20
17 104449001 2|3 L2155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

18 025050236 3lESHHRFa5 WASHER PLAINM 5

19 159158051 1|REY BOBBIN

20 117466100 =%l PINCETTE

21 S$51290001 111v%3/8 CUTTER, 3/8

22 S$51354001 11/1v%55/8 CUTTER, 5/8

23 S$55663101 NAAINEL D92 OIL TANK ASSY

24 SB1504001 NAAIVTAa05R)L OIL WARNING LABEL

25 114483002 1N RIAA45-0=2 OILER ASSY

26 SB3361001 N2 THHITII5 HEAD REST

27 S02763602 1A+ THA4932DR COTTON STAND ASSY 2DR
28 S$51283001 29793 SPOOL STAND BASE

29 150182000 2|1RT-)L Uk SPOOL MAT

30 551282101 2|RT-)Love a3y SPOOL CUSHION

31 S02747101 A~ DT IR+ SPRING

32 150179002 2|1RT-)LTUB SPOOL SHAFT B

33 028050243 2|\ Y HR2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

34 021500203 223+ Yk5 NUT, 2 M5

35 SA6607001 1N RT=ILHRILE -2 SPOOL HOLDER 2

36 SA6607001 1 RT=ILHRILE -2 SPOOL HOLDER 2

37 150183000 VARG AN R i THREAD HANGER BASE
38 142990001 2|1ALYRTYL A THREAD BUSH

39 SA6609001 2| RAT-ILARILE -3 T SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER
40 062061603 2|F~R6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16

41 SB3751101 1 E—5—H/1\— MOTOR COVER

42 SB3721001 1N ARZA8H/3— SLIDE COVER

43 SB3748001 ENE SR SHOULDER SCREW 7-4

44 120265002 1FINRYTHR SPRING WASHER

45 S07350002 1N FH*R WASHER PLAIN

46 S36475000 1| YIRIM5 SCREW, M5

47 SA3025001 4|F_H24X10DA SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X10
48 SB1304001 NTAH-RFR) V7445 EYE GUARD SETTING PLATE
49 143966001 1N\ 7A4H-F EYE GUARD

50 062300816 2|F~3X8 SCREW PAN M3X8

51 026030233 2|ESYHRIHF3 WASHER PLAIN M 3

52 028030243 2|\~ YHr2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3

53 021300103 2(1 a3+ Yk3 NUT, 1 M3

54 062710612 1(F~2476-32X6 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X6
55 148847001 URZES WASHER PLAIN 4.76

56 112525020 11200 T Ik MAGNET

57 S54767000 1|7HRo3as-k AUXILIARY SHEET

58 144226001 1|27 A= HEAD COVER

59 SA9160002 1|17R2aT-TIL AUXILIARY TABLE

60 SA9161001 2| T-TIYHIT(4 TABLE SUPPORT PLATE
61 018400636 4|7 F R ILE4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6

62 018061036 2|7 FHRILR6X10 BOLT SOCKET M6X10
HE-800B-910

52




Z. /8 5 B8{% / Accessories

64+t

Option parts >
\»"A

60 | <F T arima |

\ \

Wl

~_u Za =
\
\

Y \%%%%%%

é%&%&&
i

HE-800B-910

53



Z. /& mBE{% / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTY ES NAME OF PARTS RM
<-2H> <For -2>

63+ SA9254014 1(SA9253/\1)4A1) 4= :#14 NM9O|(NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY SA9253: #14 NM90
<-3H> <For -3>

63+ SA9254011 1(SA9253/\1)4A1) 4= :#11 NM75(NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY SA9253: #11 NM75
<FITariEiam> <Option parts>
<-2H> <For -2>

64+ S13595201 1\ T7T7A5--2 TIMING GAUGE, -2
<-3f> <For -3>

64+ S13596201 11 7T7A45--3 TIMING GAUGE, -3

HE-800B-910

54



Gal. ' — P Eim—E % / Gauge parts list

w4 — | Cutter

55

S51117-001 S$51290-001 S51351-001 S51352-001 S51353-001 S51354-001
6 'F * 10 %K f 1 7/l f 13 1L f 14 %16V * 16 5/M *
O 19 19.1 O 19.1 O 19.1 O 19.1 O 19
J 34.5 J 34.5 _+ 34.5 J 34.5 J 34.5 J 34.5
6.4 9.5 11.1 12.7 14.3 15.9
1/4 3/8 7/16 1/2 9/16 5/8
S51355-001 S$51356-001 S25642-001 S51357-001 S51358-001
* 19 N * * 22 7/sP * 25 1Q
19 19 19 O 19 O 1*9
* 34.5 ‘ 34.5 34.1 l 34.5 l 34.5
1 _TIO.S 11.1 111 10.5
19.1 20.6 22.2 25.4
11/16 3/4 13/16 7/8 1
S51359-001 S51360-001 S01271-001 S01272-001
29 11/sR * t 10="2% *
19 19
O O 20.7 30 30
34.5 { 34.8 —
_510 _‘11.2
28.6 31.8 9.5
29 32 3/8 7/16
S01273-001 S03280-001 S01274-001 S01275-001 S01276-001 S35630-001
13="1) f 16 =58 f 19= 3 ? 22=7l ? ?
19 19 19 19 19
30 30 O * 30 O 30 O 30 25=1 * 28
L‘ s " |65 _h
12.7 15.9 19.1 22.2 25.4
1/2 9/16 5/8 3/4 7/8 1
HE-800B-Ga1




Ga2. 7 — U Elm—E% / Gauge

parts list

X1 TOhHME 74 > H—H— Rt/ Work clamp assy, W/F-G

¥ 2 74 »H—4—K/Fingerguard
¥ 3 Do [ Work clamp

<-2H/For-2>
% 1 S37101-302 (16mmRS) % 1 S37100-402 (25mmRS) % 1 S55347-302 (25mmRSW)
x 2 159079-100 % 2 159080-100 X 2 159080-100
% 3 159761-002 % 3 159762-002 % 3 S55345-002
X 2 % 2 X 2
*3 =NEE =NEE —
39 50 50
~—24.5-> 36 36
0 . e L oy e— 18 Elel______Je
BEIT1)74X20 HBEITI) 74X32 BRETI)F76X32
<-2R / For-2 > <-3F /For-3>
% 1 S37109-302 (32mmRS) ¥ 1 S37103-301 (16mm) % 1 S37102-401 (25mm)
% 2 159081-100 % 2 159079-100 ¥ 2 159080-100
x 3 159763-002 % 3 145136-001 % 3 144630-001
. ‘\\/Q . "
#3 ==1EE e~ % -
e 39—~ 50
v ~—24.5-= 36
18 7'3%__4__________]31 14] [54 i ]j 15| 154 [AlC—
BT 76 X40 BHEITI)F74X20 BEITI)74X32
<-3A /For-3>
% 1 S55350-301 (25mmW) ¥ 1 S37110-301 (32mm)
% 2 159080-100 % 2 159081-100
% 3 S55348-001 % 3 144632-001
X 2 % 2
*3 = -
36 47 ‘
155| [6.8 @\ ] 18 | [6.8 [CH’JK ) ]]
BEIT) 7 54X32 BETIF 54X40
HE-800B-Ga2

56



Ga3. 7 — U Eia—E R / Gauge parts list

£t / Needle plate

<-2RA /For-2>

S50663-001 (1.2mmS) S50664-001 (1.4mmS)

73 1.4
© —— J

3.2

S50665-001 (1.6mmS)

73 1.6
)
@) — ©IJI

5.4 1.2
@ [——— O

3.2

<-3A /For-3>

§51248-101 (1.2mm) S$51249-101 (1.4mm)

6.8 14
IS —— ¢ E
i

3.2

$51250-101 (1.6mm)

6.8 1.6
I —— o ]@
iR

3.2

5.4 1.2
::@@:ﬁ: ©<| @
£

3.2

S¥Ehv#—HH [Forflat cutter
<-2RH /For-2>

Hhv&—o%4 [ Plastic plate

#t4k / Needle plate

S50321-001 (1.2mmS) 5 151843-001

5.4 12 : 1.9
1 34
(@) ”( De) @ : .IT
I__34__I i 7 \5{.5 [
32 i
<-3A /For-3>

#t1k / Needle plate ! H v & —27%/ Plastic plate

S$50322-101 (1.2mm) 156612-001

=—30— \Sf.S

3.2

5'4, ‘1‘"2_ X E |—30 —Zﬁ-
- DQQEU —

HE-800B-Ga3
57



Wa. 245 ~N)L/ Warning labels
&% 5 ~N)JL / Warning labels &% / Name of parts Size(mm) Code
A H'Eﬂﬁlz&*ﬁ EHE&TB'EMS I Hlﬁﬁ&&ﬁﬂf“gﬂ“{% —_— N ,EiE'E
e e ey soet: | Enuancane mnmen. TINILRESH E 36 X 150 | SA9725-001

Label electrical shock 36 X 150

‘é 5 R LRE 25X 28
Label electrical shock 25 X 28 L=28.4 | SA9914-001
—L—]

>
>

©
$

BIEFE SN
Label caution

56 X 43 | SA9826-001

5
5
E

N
X
-
.
&
v

JT—=23—%
Injury mark

>

L=16 SA9957-001

il
1

J—=29T—4

>

L=25 SA9957-002

P—— Injury mark
@ F—ARI=7 $12 | $37060-001
Label, grounding
PE~<v—%
PE Label, PE 7.5 X 12.5| S37059-001

HE-800B-Wa
58



Wa. 245 ~X)L / Warning labels

245 X)L [ Warning labels

an%4 / Name of parts

Size(mm)

Code

brother

RSB S > il
Environmental corresponding oil

AEE

BICA>7cDEREICDL &,
REZRIT I ENDHD,

REHHI, FREE
SC&o

BRAAL &
T BIEY %,
BRARAELRNT &,

OFHDOFDBHRUFRIC
BOTLEEL,
OE[CA-TIBER ER
KTI5n™EEL, EMOD
DHEZ TS,
OREICANIIBE. ke
BIFATHRACHE>TLLE
=0

ORHAATIZE(S, EE(C
HABC, BESICEMD
DUERITTIIESL,

R

ACAUTION

Lubricating oil
may cause inflammation
to eye and skin.

Wear protective glasses
and gloves.

Swallowing oil
can cause diarrhoea
and vomiting.

Do not swallow.

Keep away from children.
FIRST AID

Eye contact:

-Rinse with plenty of cold water.
-Seek medical help.

Skin contact:

-Wash with soap and water.

If swallowed:

-Seek medical help immediately.
-Do not induce vomiting.

TANESIT NIV
Oil warning label

148X34

SB1504-001

59

HE-800B-Wa



#35| / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page
012400536|H -29 16]]021100302|C -16 6|1 060670512|N -75 30]|076200800|C -18 6
012400636|P -5 32]]021300103|Zz -53 52 N -77 30]]081005070|N -7 28

P -26 32]1021300206|Q -36 3411060670612 -4 18|1081007070|1Z -6 52
012500536|G  -32 14]11021500203(z - 34 52 M -15 2411081012070|Q -45 34
012501032|vV -8 4811021500216 (G -5 14 M -20 2411081014870|N -70 30
014060632|G -7 14]11021500316|Q - 58 34 M -59 2411085311016|U -9 46

G -10 1411021660306 |K -4 20 M -72 26| J0A4300806|V  -14 48

G -17 14]11021670202(R - 65 38| | 062061603(z -40 52| |0A4301206|V -6 48

L -8 2211021680202|1A -15 211062300506 |T -10 44| |0A4400806|T -35 44
014400432|N -4 28 Q -20 3411062300616|M -77 26| J0A4401006|V  -12 48
014680632(Q -50 3411021710202|B  -30 4 T -37 44{|0A4401606(V - 11 48
014760632|A -19 211021910302|H -16 16]1062300816|T -13 44| |0A5401006|T -42 44

A -24 2|]1025030136|N - 26 28 T -15 44 T -44 44

B -16 411025040132(C -9 6 T -18 44 T -46 44

B -23 4 R -37 36 Z -50 52 T -48 44

B -25 4 R -41 361062400612 - 11 18 T -50 44

C -26 6]1025050236|Z -18 52 J -13 18] 10B0452006|U -10 46

D -6 8]]025060132(F -50 12 M -61 2411100022005|B - 36 4

D -8 8]]025060232|C -20 6 M -64 261100032004 |A -14 2

D -12 8 G -3 14]1062400616|P -18 321100242003 |F -56 12

F -10 12 J -2 18|1062400816|E -2 11]1100250001|B -2 4

F -13 12]1025080336|S1 - 14 40 P -16 32|]100402004|N  -69 30

F -27 121025350132|M -6 2411062500616 |P - 21 32]]1100644005|K -7 20

F -34 12 M -47 2411062670412|W - 11 50 Q -30 34

F -39 12 T -30 4411062670512|M - 11 2411100645003|N -14 28

F -54 12 T -33 44 M -53 24 N -18 28

H -2 16| 025680132|A -6 2 M -75 261101118001|1Z -16 52

J -9 18 G -27 1411062670612|L -9 22f1101671002|d -8 18

K -2 20 G -30 14 M -5 24 W -14 50

N -5 28 Q -21 34 M -24 2411102630001|H -8 16

N -10 28 Q -55 34 M -46 24]1104449001|A -3 2

Q -3 34 Q -62 34 N -23 28 A -29 2

R -9 36 W -15 50 N -36 28 A -32 2

R -15 36]]026030233|Zz - 51 52 T -32 44 A -36 2
014761030|B -35 411026040236 (P  -19 32|1062670712|1Q - 11 34 A -4 2
014770632|B -3 4 T -27 4411062670812|T -29 44 zZ -17 52

B -4 4110280302432 -52 52]|062671212|F -49 12|11 104450101 1A - 11 2

F -2 12]]028030246(Q -35 3411062671612|R - 64 38 A -20 2

H -26 16]1028050242|F -18 12|]1062680512|R  -19 36 A -33 2

L -5 22]1028050243|Q -57 34 R -66 38 A -34 2
014780632|H -6 16 Z -33 52 w -8 50 A -35 2
018061032|F -4 12]1028050247|V -3 48] | 062680612(A -5 2 A -37 2
0180610362 -62 5211028080242 |H -42 16 M -13 24 A -38 2
018061632|C -19 6]]028080246(z -14 52 M -30 24 A -39 2

Q -51 3411028680242|G -40 14 M -57 24 A -40 2

Q -63 34 Q -39 34 N -19 28]1104521001|L -4 22
018062032|D -14 8]1037401415|12 -5 52 Q -22 3411105130001|G -42 14
018102536|C - 15 6] | 048030342(R -5 36| |062680712([M  -27 2411105161004|Q -15 34
018300636|N  -25 28]1048040342|P -7 32]1062680812|G -26 14 W -12 50
018300836|Q -33 34 Q -49 34 M -8 2411105237002|R -70 38
0184006362 -61 52]1048060142|F - 51 12]1062681012|B - 31 411105970001 (R -56 36
018400832|F -8 12|11 048060342|A -18 2|1062710612|Z -54 521106436001 |M -48 24
018400836|T -26 44 F -33 12|1062710812|H -44 16]1106629002|R - 57 36
018401032|T -2 44 N -8 28]1062711012|1A -2 2]|107093002|Q -37 34
018401232|T -4 44 P -10 32 A -8 2|1107149001|M -49 24

T -6 44[1048080142|H -35 1641062711212|D -3 8|1107401001|G -51+ 14
018402036(C -8 6]1048080342|R -8 36]|062711412|H -38 16| 107404001|G -45 14
018501032|T -8 44[1048220242|C -25 6]]1062711612|1A -10 2|1107639001|R -62 36
018501232|v -2 48]1048300242|C -17 6 D -4 8|1107744001|R -2 36
018501236|H - 36 16]|060630312|R - 35 36]|062761012(G -2 14]]108265009|P - 25 32
018502032|(G -4 14]|060660416 (G - 20 14 H -10 16]] 110027001 |(Q -2 34
021080202|H -40 16]|060670412|R - 38 36| |070608800(C -24 6]]110161004|F -17 12
021080206(S1 -15 40{1060670512[N  -13 28]|070688850|G -12 14 R -4 36

D
o




#35| / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page
110167001 (R -47 36] ]| 145440001 |N  -49 281159761002 |Ga2 - 56 1S07350002|Z -45 52
110168001 (R  -48 36]] 145446001 |N -39 28]]159762002|G - 50+ 14]|S07478000|K -10 20
110215002(R - 31 36 N -50 28 Ga2 - 561S09212001|H -25 16

R -45 36 N -62 28] 159763002 |Ga2 - 56 1S09477001|K -18 20
110367001|B -5 411145446002(P -23 32]|159805001|N -40 28]1S10174000|P -3 32

F -12 12|1145465001|B -7 4 N -51 28]1S10243000|T -34 44
110494001|R -7 36] 145472001 |F -46 12 N -63 28]1S12004000|1G -18 14
110735002|G -38 141145478101 |F -30 1201159917201 |IN  -79 30 G -23 14
111466121|F -40 12 F -35 121 159924001|R -63 36]1S13595201|1Z -64+ 54
111865009(C -3 6 F -38 12]1180721001|K -19 20]1S13596201(Z2 - 64+ 54
112467002|M -3 24 R -12 36183507001 |K -20 20f1S19817001|1Q -6 34
112525020(2 -56 5211146000001 |W - 10 50| 183526001 (K -14 20]|s23337001|Q -4 34
112751003[N  -80 30]]146255000|S1 -13 40{ 1183598001 K -16 20§ 1S23651001|C -4 6
113316001(N  -76 30} 146256001|S1 - 12 40]1200190001|S2 -4 42 c -10 6
113730001|R -22 36]1148847001|1Z -55 52 u -1 46 P -28 32
114483002(Z2 -25 521149127001 |R -20 3611218859001 |T -39 441524250001z -12 52
114988001[N -58 28 R -52 36 T -5 44(1S25328001|M -68 26
115188101|(P -24 32]1150179002|12 -32 52]1220681001(U -6 46 M -80 26
115503001 (H -24 16]1150182000|1Z -29 52]1228475000({M -44 241S25410050|P -4 32
117363001 (F  -21 12|1150183000|1z -37 52 M  -67 26 1S25413101|1P - 11 32

F -25 12|1150382001|B -20 4 T -1 44(1S25417001|P  -12 32
117466100(Z -20 521150491101 |R -14 36 T -38 44(1S25418101|P  -13 32
117936001 (A -30 2|1 150553003|N -34 28]1525664000|T - 31 44(1S25420051|P - 17 32

Q -4 341]151148001|N  -55 28]]552907000|M -4 24]11S25456001|N - 30 28
118735001|D -9 811151843001 |Ga3 - 57]]554482000|T -41 4411525642001|Ga1 - 55
119101021 (W -25 50]1151927001|M -50 24]11625010000|T -28 4411S25789000|P -6 32
119710021 |W  -22 5001152969001 |T -36 44{1BMP3010-0000000-2ST1 S30564000({N  -43 28
119711021({W  -23 501 153057102|H -22 16 S2 -5+ 42 N -65 30
120263001 (A -26 2|1153483001|B -29 4] IBMP3010-0000000-3ST4 S30565025|N  -44 28
120265002(Z -44 52]1154965001|B -27 4 S2 -6+ 42 N -56 28
123185001 (R - 51 36] ] 155578000|F -57 12| |BMP3010-0000000-4ST4 S31012022|F -43 12
133792121|W -28 50]| 156612001 |Ga3 - 57 S2 -6+ 42|1S31013022|F -44 12
133797121 |W  -21 50] 158830001 |A -21 2| 1BMP3010-0000001-3S00 S31032002(|N - 66 30
140004001|B -9 411158831001 (A -22 2 S2 -2+ 42(1S31808001(B -19 4
140407001 (F -45 12|1158832000|A -23 2| 1BMP3010-0000001-3ST4 S32263001|A -31 2
140430001(B - 11 411158879101(A -16 2 S2 -6+ 42(1S32521001|D -15 8
14051802112 -7 52]1158888001|B -22 411J00353001(S1 -7 40| |S35095000|N -3 28
140553102(B  -34 411158945001|D -18 8]|J04417001|S1 -3 40]1S35184001|G  -19 14
141513001 |(Q -27 3411158946001 |D -19 8] | S00306001|A -13 2]|S35630001|Ga1 - 55
141514001|1Q -28 3411159078101|G -47 141 1S00470000|T -43 44(1S36114021|W -26 50

R -40 36| 1159079100 (Ga2 - 56 T -45 441S36119021|W -24 50

R -50 36]]159080100|G - 46 14]1S00480000|M -45 24 W -29 50
141519001|R -3 36 Ga2 - 56]|S00712101|R -29 36]1S36120021|\W - 27 50
141590001 N -33 28]1159081100|Ga2 - 56| S00901001[R -25 36]]S36121021|W - 30 50
141619001|J -6 181159104001 |H -28 16| |S00903001|R  -24 36]1S36475000|1Z -46 52
141620001|J -7 18|1159113101|R  -69 38]1S01271001|Ga1 - 55]1S36522001|W -16 50

W -13 501159117001 |H - 11 16] | S01272001|Ga1 - 55 W -19 50
142990001(z -38 52]1159145001|J -5 18] |S01273001|Ga1 - 55]]S37059001|S1 -9 40
143966001(Z -49 521159150000 |A -27 2] |S01274001|Ga1 - 55 Wa - 58
144075001|1Q -14 34 A -28 2] |S01275001|Ga1 - 55]|S37060001|A -46 2
144103005[(N  -41 281159158051 |K -22 201501276001 |Ga1 - 55 S1 -8 40

N -52 28 Z -19 52||S01696001(R -58 36 Wa - 58
144110101N  -42 28]1159193000|M -34 2411S01998001|R  -60 36]|S37100402|G  -49+ 14
1442260012 -58 521159221101 |N -64 301 |S02460001|G -24 14 Ga2 - 56
144630001 |G - 50+ 14][159224001(N  -73 30| |s02563001(Q -16 34]11S37101302|Ga2 - 56

Ga2 - 56]1159267001|R -6 36 Q -17 3411S37102401|G - 49+ 14
144632001 |Ga2 - 56]]159269001|R - 16 36| |S02747101(z - 31 52 Ga2 - 56
144707001|G -51+ 141159272001 |R -23 36]|S02763602(Zz -27 52]|S37103301|Ga2 - 56
144872101 M -9 2411159343001|1Q -19 341]S03280001|Ga1 - 55]1S37109302(Ga2 - 56
144874001 (M -10 241159379001 |H -30 16]1S03816001|S2 -3 42]1S37110301|Ga2 - 56
144875001 (M -1 24 R -71 38]|S04159000|T -25 44| 1S37927000(F -55 12
145136001 |Ga2 - 56 R -74 38]|S06139001({W -6 50 1S37940001|D -2 8
145371001 (R -44 36]]159625001|D -17 8| | S06140001(W -7 50]]S38145000|T -49 44

61




#35| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [|Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [|Page
S38735001|L -7 2211550226001 |K -1 20§ 1S50335000|1z -8 52]1S50513100|M -83 26
S38736301(P  -22 32]]S50230001|K -6 20]|S50336000{Z -9 52]]S50514100|M -84 26
S38761201|F -22 12|1S50231200|K -9 20§ 1S50337000|1z -10 52]1S50516101|M - 23 24

F -29 12]1S50232000|K -8 20]|S50338000(z - 11 52]]S50517001|M - 26 24
S42116000|F -6 12| 1S50233001|K -12 20f1S50339001|1z -15 52]1S50518000|M -28 24
S43675000(U  -12 46]1S50236001|K - 15 20] | S50340000|A -25 2| |S50519000(M - 29 24
S43717301|(F -1 12| 1S50240001|L -1 22]1S50341001|\W -4 501 1S50520000|M - 31 24
S50111100(K  -13 20]|S50243101|L -6 22]1S50342000{z -13 52]]S50521000|M - 32 24
S50113101|Q -26 34]1S50245001|L -8 22]1S50350001|\W  -17 501 1S50522000|M - 35 24
S50126002(A -7 2| |S50246001|R -1 36| |S50351001 (W  -20 50]]S50524000|M - 37 24
S50128302|A -12 2|1S50247101|R  -10 36] | S50356001(M -7 2411S50525000|M - 38 24
S50131001(A  -42 2| |S50248101[R  -13 36| |S50359001 (M -12 24]11S50527000|M -39 24
S50132000(B -1 411S50249201(R - 17 36]|S50362101|H -37 16} |S50529000(M - 40 24
S50136101(B -8 411S50252001|R - 21 36| | S50363000(H -39 16]|S50531000|M  -42 24
S50142000(B -13 411S50253001(R  -27 36] | S50364001|H -41 16} |S50532000(M  -43 24
S50143001(B - 21 411S50257001|R  -28 36| |S50365101(H  -43 16| |S50533000(M - 51 24
S50147001(B  -24 411S50258201(R  -30 36] | S50366001|H - 31 16} |S50536001(M - 52 24
S50149101(B  -33 411S50259101|R - 32 36| | S50368001(N -1 28] ]S50537000|M - 54 24
S50150001(B  -18 411S50260101(R  -33 36] | S50369001(N -2 28 M -70 26
S50152001(B  -26 4]1S50263001|R -34 36| | S50370001(N -6 28]]S50538001|M - 33 24
S50153201(B  -28 411S50264000(R -36 36]|S50371101(N -9 28] 1S50539000|M -55 24
S50161000(C - 11 6] |S50265001(R -39 36| |S50372101(N - 11 28]1S50541001|M - 58 24
S50163001|C  -12 6] 1S50269000|R -42 36]|S50373101|N  -12 28] 1S50542001|M -60 24
S50164001(C -13 6] |S50270000(R  -43 36| | S50374001(N  -15 28]]S50543001|M - 62 24
S50165001|C -14 6]1S50271000|B -12 411S50375001(N  -16 28] 1S50544000|M -63 24
S50167001(C  -22 6] |S50273000(J -1 18] |S50376101|N - 17 28] ]S50545000|M - 66 26
S50168001(C -23 6]1S50274001|d -10 18 N -32 28] 1S50546000|M -69 26
S50171001(D -7 8] |S50275001(J -12 18] |S50377001|N - 22 28] ]S50547000|M - 65 26
S50174001(D -13 8|1S50276101|P -1 32]|S50378001|N -24 28] 1S50548001|M - 71 26
S50178001(D - 16 8| |S50279101(P -8 32| | S50380000(N  -27 28]]S50549000|M  -73 26
S50182002|E -1 10} 1S50280001|P -15 32]|S50382101|N - 31 28] 1S50550001|M -74 26
S50183101(F -3 12]1S50282000|P - 14 32| | S50383001(N  -35 28]]S50551001|M - 76 26
S50184001|F -5 12|1S50284101|H -3 16| |S50384101|N - 46 28] 1S50552000|M -78 26
S50185001(F -7 12]1S50286101|H -4 16 N -71 30} | S50556000|M - 16 24
S50186001|F -9 12|1S50287001|H -5 16| | S50385001|N - 47 28] 1S50557000|M - 21 24
S50187001(F - 11 12]1S50288001|H -7 16]|S50386101|N - 53 28] ]S50558000|M - 22 24
S50189001(F -14 12| 1S50290001|H -12 16| 1S50387001|N -54 28] 1S50559001|M  -19 24
S50190001(F -15 12]1S50291001|H -13 16]|S50388001|N - 57 28] ]S50562101|G  -44 14
S50191001(F -16 12| 1S50292001|H -14 16| | S50389001|N  -59 28] 1S50563000|M -17 24
S50192101(F  -19 12]1S50293001|H - 15 16]|S50390101|N - 68 30]|S50565001|T  -40 44

F -23 12|1S50294001|H -17 16| 1S50391001|N - 61 28] 1550663001 (Ga3 - 57
S50193001(F -26 12]1S50295001|H - 19 16]|S50392001|N - 74 30]|S50664001|R - 76+ 38
S50195001(F -28 12|1S50296001|H - 21 16| | S50393000|N  -78 30 Ga3 - 57
S50196001(F - 31 12]1S50297001|H -45 16]1S50394001|1Q -1 34]1S50665001|Ga3 - 57
S50198001(F -36 12 W -3 50)1S50395201|Q -7 3411S51020000|M -79 26
S50199101|F -37 12]|S50303301|R - 54 36| |S50398001(Q -8 34]]S51117001|Ga1 - 55
S50200001(F -42 12| 1S50304001|W -1+ 50§1S50399101|Q -9 341S51182502|N - 60 28
S50201001(F  -47 12| |S50309001 (W -1+ 50| | S50400001(Q -10 34]1S51183102|N - 48 28
S50202001(F -48 12|1S50311001|W -1+ 50]1S50401001|1Q -12 341S51184202|N - 37 28
S50203101|F -52 12]|S50313101 (W -2+ 50| | S50403101(Q -18 341]S51190001|D - 11 8
S50204001(F -53 12]|S50317101(W -2+ 50]1S50404401|1Q -24 34]1|S51248101|R  -76+ 38
S$50211101(G  -13 14][S50319101 (W -2+ 50| | S50405301(Q -25 34 Ga3 - 57
S50214001|G - 21 1411550321001 (Ga3 - 57]1S50410101|Q -40 3411S51249101|Ga3 - 57
S50215101|1G  -25 14]]S50322101|Ga3 - 5711S50411101|Q -42 34]|1S51250101(Ga3 - 57
S50216101|G - 31 14]|S50323000(R -59 36 R -11 36]S51282101|1Z -30 52
S50217001(G  -33 14]|S50324001|R - 61 36| |S50412000(Q -43 341]S51283001|1z -28 52
S50218101|1G  -34 14]|S50325001(R -67 38]1S50413101|1Q -44 3411S51290001|12 - 21 52
S$50219101(G  -35 14]1S50326001|R - 68 38| |S50414001(Q -46 34 Ga1 - 55
S50220001|G  -48+ 14]|S50327001|[R -72 38]1S50415001|Q -47 34|1S51351001(Ga1 - 55
S$50221101(G - 41 14]1S50328001|R  -73 38| |S50416001(Q -48 341]S51352001|H -23 16
S$50222001|G  -43 14]|S50329000(R -75 38]1S50476001|\W -18 50 Ga1t - 55
S50223100(G -28 14]1S50332000|12 -2 52]1S50477001|W -5 50]1S51353001|Ga1 - 55
S50225001|G  -48+ 14]|S50334000(z -4 52]1S50511101|Q -59 3411S51354001|12 -22 52

62




#35| / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page
S$51354001|Ga1 - 55 |SA6607001|1Z - 36 52]|SB2256001|Q -38 34 1SB4103001|T  -52 44
$51355001|Ga1 - 55| |SA6609001|Z -39 52 W -9 50
S51356001|Ga1 - 55 |SA7293001|T -24 441 1SB2356001|A - 17 2
S$51357001|Ga1 - 55 |SA7402001|K -5 20 F -32 12
S51358001|Ga1 - 55 |SA7607101|F - 41 12 P -9 32
S$51359001|Ga1 - 55| |SA8126001|K - 21 20 1SB2456001|d -3 18
S51360001|Ga1 - 55 |SA9058001|N - 67 30] |SB3301001{S1 -5 40
S52248001(B  -17 41 ISA9138101(K  -17 20f1SB3319001|H -27 16
S52431000(Q -29 34 |1SA9160002|Z -59 52]|SB3332001(S1 -1 40
S52433001(R  -46 36]|SA9161001|Z -60 52| |SB3353001|C -5 6
S52434001(R  -49 36 |SA9165001|1Q -13 341 |SB3354001|C -7 6
S$52761101(Q -5 34]|SA9166001|Q - 31 34| |SB3355001|C -6 6
S52763000(M - 36 241 1SA9167101|1Q -32 341 |SB3356001|C -21 6
S52764001 M -2 241|SA9168001|1Q -34 341 |SB3357001|L -2 22
S52770000(R  -55 36 |SA9169001|1Q -52 341 |SB3360001(Z2 -1 52
S52778301|R  -53 36]|SA9170001|Q -53 34| |SB3361001(z -26 52
S52943201(B  -10 41 ISA9171001(Q -60 341 |SB3381001|T -9 44
S54741001 (K - 11 20] |SA9172001|1Q -56 341 |SB3382001|T -7 44
S54767000(Z2 -57 52| |SA9254011|Z - 63+ 541 |SB3383001|T -14 44
S54768001|1Z -3 52| |SA9254014|Z -63+ 541 |SB3384001|T -12 44
S55345002|Ga2 - 56 |SA9436001|V -4 48]1SB3385101|T  -17 44
S$55347302|Gaz2 - 56| |SA9447001|V -9 48] |SB3394001|S1 -2 40
S55348001|Ga2 - 56 |SA9448001|V  -10 48] 1SB3400101|U -1 46
$55350301|Gaz2 - 56| |SA9449001|V  -13 48]|SB3402001|U -2 46
S55663101(Z2 -23 52 |SA9500101|S1 -4 40]1SB3642001|V -5 48
S55975001(N  -72 30] |SA9535001|S2 -2+ 42]1SB3645001|V -7 48
S56391001|K -3 20 |SA9559001|S1 - 16 40 1SB3676001|T -5 44
S59890001(G  -14 14] |SA9564001|S1 - 17 40]1SB3677001|T -1 44

G -29 14| |SA9565001|S1 -18 40 1SB3678001|T -3 44
S59891001(H -20 16] |SA9602001|S1 -6 40]|SB3679001|H -1 16
S59892001|G  -37 14| |SA9616001|1S2 -1+ 42]1SB3682001|H -33 16
S59893001(G - 36 14]|SA9725001|S1 - 10 40]|SB3685001|C -1 6

G -39 14 Wa - 58] |SB3687001|C -27 6

H -18 16| |SA9826001|A  -43 2| |SB3690001(G -6 14

Q -54 34 Wa - 58 G -9 14

Q -61 341 |1SA9831001|1S2 -1+ 4211SB3691001|G - 11 14
S59894001|G -22 14| |SA9856001|V  -18 48] 1SB3692001|1G -1 14
S59987101[R - 18 36 |SA9865001|T - 21 4411SB3693001|G - 16 14
SA0990001|N  -28 28] |SA9866001|T -22 4411SB3694001|1G - 15 14
SA0992001|N - 29 28| |SA9867001|T -23 44]1SB3695001(A -1 2
SA2161001|H -34 16| |SA9914001|1S2 -7 4211SB3698001|D -10 8
SA2385001|H -9 16 Wa - 58| |SB3699001[D -5 8
SA2921101|B  -32 41 ISA9957001(A -44 2||SB3700101|V  -16 48
SA3001001|F  -20 12 Wa - 58| |SB3719001|G -8 14

F -24 12| |SA9957002|A  -45 2|1SB3721001|Z -42 52

R -26 36 Wa - 58] |SB3726001|P - 27 32
SA3025001|)V  -17 48 |SB0051001(M - 41 2411SB3727001|M -85 26

Z -47 52| 1SB0548001|K  -23 200 1SB3729001|T -20 44
SA3035001|N - 81 30 |SB0549001|K  -24 201 1SB3732001|M - 56 24
SA3299001|P  -20 32]|SB0553001|U -5 46]|SB3733001|M - 14 24
SA4047601|B -6 41SB0566001(U -7 46]1SB3734001|M  -25 24
SA4063001|M - 18 241|SB0567101|U -8 46]|SB3739001|T - 16 44
SA4065001|C -2 6] 1SB1229001|S2 -5+ 42]1SB3742001|T -19 44
SA4066001|M - 81 26| 1SB1248001|B -15 41|SB3743001(P -2 32
SA4067001|M  -82 26]|SB1304001|Zz -48 52]1SB3748001|Z -43 52
SA4206102|A -4 2] |SB1504001(z -24 52| ISB3751101|Z - 41 52
SA4232001|N - 38 28 Wa - 59| |SB3754001(U -3 46
SA4233001|N  -45 28] 1SB1539001|B -14 41 |SB3766001(A -9 2
SA5824101|S1 - 11 40] |SB1565001|W - 32+ 50| |SB3809001(D -1 8
SA6113001|N - 21 28] |SB15660E1|W - 32+ 50§ |SB3918001|T  -47 44
SA6495101|W - 31+ 50]|SB1570001|V - 15 48]|SB3924001|U -4 46
SA64951E1|W - 31+ 50] |SB2256001|N  -20 28] |SB4013001|H -32 16
SA6607001|Z -35 52 Q -23 34| |SB4059001[V -1 48

63




MEMO



a_n

IN—Y Ty
PARTS BOOK

7.:3’3.'._1%‘*!_:(%*1 hitp:/fwww.brother.co.jp/
T448-0803 MBEHEMAETIL AL 1% 5 TEL:0120-33-2302
BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. http://www.brother.com/

1-5, Kitajizoyama, Noda-cho, Kariya 448-0803, Japan, Phone ; 81-566-85-0088

© 2012 Brother Industries, Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

HE-800B
SB3903-001.J/E
2012.10.B (1)



	Cover

	Notes for using this parts book
	A.
Machine body
	B.
Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism
	C.
Upper shaft mechanism
	D.
Zigzag mechanism
	E.
Emergency stop mechanism
	F.
Presser foot mechanism
	G.
Feed mechanism
	H.
Cutter mechanism
	J.
Thread breakage detector mechanism
	K.
Rotary hook mechanism
	L.
Lower shaft mechanism
	M.
Lubrication
	N.
Threading mechanism
	P.
Bobbin winder mechanism
	Q.
Upper thread trimmer mechanism
	R.
Lower thread trimmer mechanism
	S1.
Control box
	S2.
Control box
	T.
Power supply equipment
	U.
Operation panel
	V.
Motor mechanism
	W.
Attachment set (Option parts)
	Z.
Accessories
	Ga1.
Gauge parts list
	Ga2.
Gauge parts list
	Ga3.
Gauge parts list
	Wa.
Warning labels
	Index
	Back Cover

